
INRE: 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

AUSTIN DIVISION 

BULLIONDIRECT, INC., 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

CASE NO. 15-10940-tmd 
(Chapter 11) 

Debtor. 

DEBTOR'S THIRD MASTER LIMITED SERVICE LIST 
PURSUANT TO FED. R. BANKR. P. 2002 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Debtor, through its undersigned counsel, hereby files 

its Third Master Limited Service List dated August 25, 2015, which is attached hereto. 

Dated: August 25, 2015 

Respectfully submitted, 

MARTINEC, WINN & VICKERS, P.C. 
919 Congress Avenue, Suite 200 
Austin, TX 78701- 2117 
(512) 476-07501FAX (512) 476-0753 
martinec@mwvmlaw.com 

By: 
Joseph D. Martinec 
State Bar No. 13137500 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEBTOR 
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

AUSTIN DIVISION 
 
IN RE:  § 
  § CHAPTER 11 
BULLIONDIRECT, INC.,  §  CASE NO. 15-10940-tmd 
 Debtor. § 
 

THIRD MASTER LIMITED SERVICE LIST 
(August 25, 2015) 

 
Debtor: 
 
BullionDirect, Inc. 
c/o Dan Bensimon, President 
7028 Cielo Azul Pass 
Austin, TX 78732 
 
Proposed Attorneys for Debtor: 
 
Joseph D. Martinec 
Martinec, Winn &Vickers, P.C. 
919 Congress Avenue, Suite 200 
Austin, TX 78701-2117 
martinec@mwvmlaw.com  
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
 
United States Trustee: 
 
Henry G. Hobbs, Valerie L. Wenger 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
903 San Jacinto Blvd., Room 230 
Austin, TX 78701 
(Via ECF) 
 

NEW – Twenty Largest Unsecured 
Creditors were replaced by the following: 
 
Official Unsecured Creditors Committee: 
 
Louis S. McCann, Jr. (Chairman) 
lsm9649@yahoo.com 
(Served via his attorney below: James 
Hoeffner) 
 
Kazu Suzuki  
bcad72015@gmail.com 
(Served via his attorney below: Peter 
Ruggero) 
 
Scott Burns, Jr. 
1428 Deberry Blvd. 
Florence, SC 29501 
burnsbdcommittee@gmail.com 
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Governmental Agencies: 
 
Internal Revenue Service 
c/o Steven B. Bass 
Assistant U.S. Attorney 
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1000 
Austin, TX 78701 
Steven.Bass@usdoj.gov  
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
 
Hal F. Morris 
Assistant Attorney General 
Bankruptcy Regulatory Section 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
hal.morris@texasattorneygeneral.gov  
(Via e-mail) 
 

Requested Notice: 
 
Kay D. Brock 
Assistant Travis County Attorney 
P.O. Box 1748 
Austin, TX 78767 
kay.brock@traviscountytx.gov  
Attorney for Travis County 
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
 
Jeffrey R. Erler 
Laura M. Fontaine 
Gruber Hurst Elrod Johansen Hail Shank LLP 
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 2500 
Dallas, TX 75202 
(214) 855-6801/FAX (214) 855-6808 
jerler@ghetrial.com / lfontaine@ghetrial.com  
Attorneys for Diamond State Depository, 
LLC d/b/a International Depository Services 
of Delaware and Dillon Gage, Inc. of Dallas 
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
 
Peter C. Ruggero 
Ruggero Law Firm PC 
1411 West Avenue, Ste. 200 
Austin, TX 78701 
peter@ruggerolaw.com  
Attorneys for Kazu Suzuki, M.D. 
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
 
Martin Seidler 
Law Offices of Martin Seidler 
One Elm Place, Suite E-504 
11107 Wurzbach Road 
San Antonio, TX 78230 
seidlerlaw@yahoo.com  
Attorney for Gerard Barrack 
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
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Requested Notice (Cont’d): 
 
Douglas J. Powell 
Law Offices of Douglas J. Powell, P.C. 
820 West 10th Street 
Austin, TX 78701 
djpowell@swbell.net 
Attorney for David Emery 
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
 
James V. Hoeffner 
Brian T. Cumings 
Graves, Dougherty, Hearon & Moody, P.C. 
401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200 
Austin, TX 78701 
jhoeffner@gdhm.com 
bcumings@gdhm.com 
Attorneys for Louis S. McCann Jr. 
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
 
Julie B. Fick 
6604 W. 164th Terrace 
Stilwell, KS 66085 
j.fick@att.net 
Pro Se 
(Via e-mail) 
 

Brent A. Devere 
1411 West Avenue, Suite 200 
Austin, TX 78701 
BDevere@1411west.com 
Attorney for David Ray 
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
 
William T. Peckham 
1104 Nueces St., Ste. 104 
Austin, TX 78701-2106 
wpeckham@peckhamlawaustin.com 
Attorney for Clinton C. Price 
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
 
NEW: 
 
Richard T. Chapman 
Anderson, Smith, Null & Stofer, L.L.P. 
One O’Connor Plaza, Seventh Floor 
P.O. Box 1969 
Victoria, TX 77902 
(361) 573-5288 FAX 
Attorney for Janak Law Firm 
(Via ECF) 
 
Michael J. Pledger 
901 Mopac Expressway South 
Barton Oaks Plaza One, Ste. 300 
Austin, TX 78746 
Mike@pledgerlaw.com 
Attorney for Christopher and Diana 
Lombardo 
(Via ECF or e-mail) 
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